Charter Township of Orion

2323 Joslyn Rd., Lake Orion MI 48360
www.orionfownship.org

2023 Millage Rates

Treasurer’s Office
Phone: (248) 391-0304, ext. 8000

Education Millage Item Homestead Non-Homestead When Collected
State Education Tax 6.0000 6.0000 Summer
School Operating 0.0000 18.0000 Summer
Oakland Community College 1.4891 1.4891 Summer
Intermediate School District 3.1658 3.1658 Summer
Lake Orion Schools Debt 7.4910 7.4910 Summer
Oakland County 3.9686 3.9686 Summer

LO Sinking Fund 1.8862 1.8862 Summer
TOTAL 24.0007 42.0007

Township Millage Item Homestead Non-Homestead When Collected

Fire 2.9453*
Police 3.4403*
Library Operating 1.3166*
Township General 0.8647*
Safety Paths 0.2207*
Oakland Transit 0.9500*
Parks/Rec 0.9537*

2.9453*
3.4403*
1.3166*
0.8647*
0.2207*
0.9500*
0.9537*

Winter
Winter
Winter
Winter
Winter
Winter
Winter

County Millage Item Homestead Non-Homestead When Collected

County Parks 0.3431*
Metro Parks 0.2070*
Zoo Authority 0.0945*
Art Institute 0.1945*
TOTAL (Township & County) 11.5304*

0.3431*
0.2070*
0.0945*
0.1945*
11.5304*

Winter
Winter
Winter
Winter

Village Millage Item Homestead Non-Homestead When Collected

Village of Lake Orion 12.6756

12.6756

Summer

Village residents pay this in addition, less the Winter Police Millage of 3.4403*

*Estimated Winter Millage Rates



