

Treasurer's Office

Phone: (248) 391-0304, ext. 8000

2023 Millage Rates					
Education Millage Item	Homestead	Non-Homestead	When Collected		
State Education Tax	6.0000	6.0000	Summer		
School Operating	0.0000	18.0000	Summer		
Oakland Community College	1.4891	1.4891	Summer		
Intermediate School District	3.1658	3.1658	Summer		
Lake Orion Schools Debt	7.4910	7.4910	Summer		
Oakland County	3.9686	3.9686	Summer		
LO Sinking Fund	1.8862	1.8862	Summer		
TOTAL	24.0007	42.0007			

Township Millage Item	Homestead	Non-Homestead	When Collected
Fire	2.9453*	2.9453*	Winter
Police	3.4403*	3.4403*	Winter
Library Operating	1.3166*	1.3166*	Winter
Township General	0.8647*	0.8647*	Winter
Safety Paths	0.2207*	0.2207*	Winter
Oakland Transit	0.9500*	0.9500*	Winter
Parks/Rec	0.9537*	0.9537*	Winter

County Millage Item	Homestead	Non-Homestead	When Collected
County Parks	0.3431*	0.3431*	Winter
Metro Parks	0.2070*	0.2070*	Winter
Zoo Authority	0.0945*	0.0945*	Winter
Art Institute	0.1945*	0.1945*	Winter
TOTAL (Township & County)	11.5304*	11.5304*	

Village Millage Item	Homestead	Non-Homestead	When Collected
Village of Lake Orion	12,6756	12.6756	Summer

Village residents pay this in addition, less the Winter Police Millage of 3.4403*

^{*}Estimated Winter Millage Rates